PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 6
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1735 |FITTING—DFO4—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 [NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
2128 |PLUG-#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 4
2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 0-RING 1
2532 |PUMP—-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1
1444 |SOLENOID—-HD PLTD 2
2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1
2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1
2605 [MOTOR—-MTE BIROT 1
2589 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/2 CUP PT SSS 2
2725 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 4 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
3073 |VALVE-DELTROL 4
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 4
6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
6648BR|HARNESS, 4 FUNC PUMP GROUND BIROT 1
6791BR|HARNESS, PUMP 4 FUNC BR 9 PIN 1

PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE

INCLUDED IN PART 2532 AS AN ASSEMBLY.

PARTS 6572, 6648, & 6791BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
E Qua[@'%?" ELKHART, N 46515 f ADDED SECOND PURGE FITTING AND MOVE PRESSURE SWITCH UNLEEEQHE%;VYISE ETIFENC- BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |l|J\s|%V(\)/N'{/|AR DIESEL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X i 8:81?) SIZEHCZALEI |%TERI% NOT E D
e ool Tt b s o, o ors e iy SV 19)5/13 PUWP & MAN 4 FUN BR MOS-NEWUAR DESEL
sty 1 207 Serpartion. oot of ti il be SHARP" EDGES 1015 MAX ' © | o o 3| BY%Es7 A




& 1278
l [ 7 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE |USED ON:
qua 1267 ewrr, N 46515 A [ADDED SECOND PURGE FITTING AND MOVE PRESSURE SWITCH| SJ | 9/8/16 ToPECIRED: 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |INEWMAR DIESEL
XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 A 1 . 1 A S '\I C) —l_ E D
property :fﬂl]):tys:tc_orpo:uﬁon,b Elkhart,d Indi;ma. vnt: ':heI . :X T 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . |
ing any manner that may constitutep a detrimen‘l: directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 2/5/1 3 PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BR MOS NEWMAR DlESEL
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|IP7837 A




J@o

O @
T = 8.60
=
=
= ©) E
© O [
@ [ 3
T
A v {@] {(E)] L V
, -
A
1.63 == ——1.62
e _—
9.29 < 4 87 —==— 4 43 —
E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:
qua 1T e, N 46515 A [ADDED SECOND PURGE FITTING AND MOVE PRESSURE SWITCH| SJ | 9/8/16 ToPECIFIED: 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |INEWMAR DIESEL
. SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X i 8818 A | 1 . 1 |A S '\I O —l_ E D
property ::fﬂl?::tys-:t(:_crpol;:u'ttion.b EIkhart,d Indtma. v_lit: ':heI . X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J ; 2/5/1 3 PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BR MOS NEWMAR DlESEL
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG_NO.:
3 OF 3|IP7837

| ZEV:




HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS
/857 PUMP

B = RETRACT FUNCTION
B1 = RIGHT FRONT JACK
(WHITE /BLACK)

B4 = RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW /BLACK)

T EXTEND FUNCTION
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK (BROWN)

T2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)
T3 = LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)
T4 = RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)




/837 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

s’ HEX FOR MANUAL
OVERRIDE LOCATED
UNDER PLASTIC CAP

18GA BLUE
12VDC EXTEND

18GA BROWN 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

)% 18GA WHITE 12VDC LEFT FRONT
S= JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY
18 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION






